

Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

5th Floor, Philippine International Convention Center, Vicente Sotto Avenue, Pasay City, Metro Manila 1307



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Resolution No. 020-2024, Series of 2024

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF OF PAW ADVOCACY TOKENS (APP Item No. 2024-0034)

WHEREAS, the National Privacy Commission (NPC or Commission) is an independent body mandated to administer and implement Republic Act No. 10173 of the Data Privacy Act of 2012 and to monitor and ensure compliance of the country with international standards set for data protection;

WHEREAS, the NPC was tasked to educate the public about data privacy, data protection and fair information rights and responsibilities;

WHEREAS, the NPC will be conducting the 7th Privacy Awareness Week (PAW 2024) which aims to raise awareness among Filipino and the global audience on the country's current data privacy practices and development;

WHEREAS, the Public Assistance and Information Division (PIAD), as the end-user is responsible for information management, including publications and website maintenance and the provisions of public services in the Commission;

WHEREAS, the PAW Advocacy tokens are part of the event's custom merchandise which have served as necessary additions since PAW's very first launch;

WHEREAS, Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of R.A. 9184 recognizes Alternative Mode (Small Value Procurement) as a method of procuring services where the amount involved does not exceed the threshold prescribed in Annex "H" of the IRR;

WHEREAS, this procurement has a Certification of Availability of Funds (CAF) with APP Item No. 2024-0034 with an Approved Budget for Contract of Php350,000.00;

WHEREAS, a Request for Quotation was posted in the PhilGEPs and NPC website, as well as the NPC bulletin board on 19 March 2024;

WHEREAS, seven (7) bidders submitted their quotations namely: (1) Zioneyes General Merchandise.; (2)E&C General Merchandise; (3) JDR Training Services; (4) Agave Trading (Corporate Giveaways); (5) Tanjer Enterprises; (6)Work Habits Trading; (7) Elev8 Trading and Marketing Corporation;

WHEREAS, on 26 March 2024, the National Privacy Commission – Bids and Awards Committee (NPC-BAC) proceeded to evaluate the submitted quotations and determined that Zioneyes General Merchandise has the lowest calculated and responsive quotation with a bid price amounting to Three Hundred and Eight Thousand Pesos (Php308,000.00);

The original of this document is in digital format NPC_BAC_RESO-V1.0, R1.0, 01 September 2023

Ref No.: BAC-24-00221

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, WE, the members of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee (NPC-BAC), hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the award of contract for the procurement of PAW Advocacy Tokens (APP item No. 2024-0034) to the ZIONEYES GENERAL MERCHANDISE, for being the lowest calculated and responsive quotation in the total amount of THREE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND PESOS (PHP 308,000) subject to the presentation of their original documentary requirements upon signing of the Notice of Award (NOA).

RESOLVED this 26th March 2024 via combination of on-site and videoconference meeting.

ATTEST:

SUSANA O. ABADA

Information Officer IV Provisional BAC Member/End-User Digitally signed by Fabricante Marlon Ruben Natividad

MARLON RUBEN N. FABRICANTE

Chief, ASD BAC Member

by Cabatu Rodolfo Serios

ATTY. RODOLFO S CABATU JR.

Chief, EnD BAC Member Digitally signed by Nieva Aubin Arn Romero

ATTY. AUBIN ARN R. NIEVA

Director IV, DASCO BAC Vice Chairperson

/Spyalule

Digitally signed by Patula Maria Theresita Elnar

ATTY MARIA THERESITA E. PATULA

Director IV, LEO BAC Chairperson

Approved:

ATTY. JOHN HENRY D. NAGA

Privacy Commissioner

Head of the Procuring Entity
Date: APR 1 1 2024

The original of this document is in digital format NPC_BAC_RESO-V1.0, R1.0, 01 September 2023



Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

5th Floor, Philippine International Convention Center, Vicente Sotto Avenue, Pasay City, Metro Manila 1307



NOTICE OF AWARD

Date Issued: APR 11 2024

MR. APRIL JOHN P. VILLAS

Authorized Representative Zioneyes General Merchandise 40-B Miami Street, Cubao, Quezon City

Dear MR. Villas:

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee, per BAC Resolution No. 020-2024 series of 2024, the contract for the procurement of the PAW Advocacy Tokens amounting to Three Hundred and Eight Thousand Pesos (Php308,000.00), VAT inclusive, is awarded to ZIONEYES GENERAL MERCHANDISE consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. JOHN HENRY D. NAGA

Privacy Commissioner Head of the Procuring Entity Digitally signed by Mendoza Ma Josefina Eusebio

Conforme:

MR. APRIL JOHN P. VILLAS

Authorized Representative Zioneyes General Merchandise 40-B Miami Street, Cubao,

Quezon City

Date: APR 1 6 2024

PURCHASE ORDER NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

Entity Name

Supplier:	ZIONEYES GENERAL MERCHANDISE				P.O. No. :	2024- 0 4	-0011
Address :	40-B Miami St. Brgy. Silangan Cubao Quezon City.				Date: 2 4 APR 2024		
TIN:					Mode of Procur	rement :	Small Value Procurement
Gentlemen:	furnish this Office	the followin	a articles subject	to the terms ar	nd conditions con	tained herein:	
Please	Turnish this Office	the followin	g articles subject	to the terms an	ld conditions con	tained herein.	
Place of Delivery: <u>NPC OFFICE</u>					Delivery Term: Full Delivery on or before 10 May 2024		
Date of Delivery:	ry: Delivery shall be completed On or before 10 May 2024				Payment Term : <u>LDDAP-ADA</u>		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description			Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
	LOT	PAW Advocacy Tokens			1 308,000.0	308,000.00	308,000.00
	Specification State as Francisco Cone and Design Princi Cop Full Delis Place of I	Delivery: Payment: 1. Payment sl Inspection an	Design of the Control	in recorpt of all and notice of award is day falls on a week be on the next working the nex	Font Hp NPC Log With de 800 pcs fireakdo Dessign 1 Dessign 2 Dessign 3	go: (5x 2,65cm) x var plastic and ribbon	20mm,
		Payment shall be made upon receipt of the Statement of Account/Billing statement/Billing invoice and delivery receipt.					
(Total Amount in	n Words)		REDSEVEN EIGHT TH	OUSAND PESOS (ONLY		<u> </u>
In case of failu shall be imposed or			hin the time speci	fied above, a p	penalty of one-ter	nth (1/10) of one	percent for every day of delay
							/Supplier shall proceed with f conformance hereunder
Contact Ms. Joan P. Del M	Aundo at 632 5322 1322	local 203 or ema	il at asd@privacy.gov.pi	h for questions deli	very and other concern	s. A	1
Conforme:	MR. APRIL	JOHN P. V	TILIAS		Very truly yours	4/	LD DOLALZONAM
	Signature over Pr		of Supplier	1			ne of Authorized Official
Fund Cluster : Funds Available :	HANA CAL as per PCSO Printed Name Accounting	ORS/BURS No.: 02-101-1014-04-00205 Date of the ORS/BURS: April 30, 2024 Amount: 308,000.00					